Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

i.MX25 Applications Processor for Automotive Products, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 3
1.1 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information for the i.MX25.
Table 2 shows the functional differences between the different parts in the i.MX25 family.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Version
Projected
Temperature
Range (°C)
Package Ballmap
i.MX251 MCIMX251AVM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX255 MCIMX255AVM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX251 MCIMX251AJM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX255 MCIMX255AJM4 1.1 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX251 MCIMX251AJM4A 1.2 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
i.MX255 MCIMX255AJM4A 1.2 –40 to +85 17 x 17 mm, 0.8 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-400
Table 103
Table 2. i.MX25 Parts Functional Differences
Features MCIMX251 MCIMX255
Core ARM926EJ-S™ ARM926EJ-S™
CPU Speed 400 MHz 400MHz
L1 I/D Cache 16K I/D 16K I/D
On-chip SRAM 128 KB 128 KB